
Warner (FL) (1-8) -vs- Campbellsville (KY) (10-0)
11/29/25 at Kingsport, TN

 
 

 
 
Warner (FL) 71

Campbellsville (KY) 79

Date: 11/29/25
Time: 2:30 PM
Site: Kingsport, TN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Warner (FL) 27 44 71
Campbellsville (KY) 37 42 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Bryson Castillo * 37 8-14 1-5 5-6 0-5 5 0 0 1 1 2 22
13 Jamal Norris * 37 3-9 3-6 4-4 2-8 10 2 0 2 1 0 13
11 Seth Childers * 39 4-9 0-3 4-4 0-2 2 0 6 3 0 2 12
01 David Darling * 28 3-8 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 0 0 1 6
04 Akeem Dauphin * 11 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 0 2
24 Jerry Kline-Ruminski 24 5-5 1-1 0-1 0-3 3 4 0 3 0 0 11
15 Tandy Russell 19 2-5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 1 5
08 Jason Ogbolu 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-51 6-21 15-18 3-24 27 13 10 15 2 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-25   44.00% 3-11   27.27% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 14-26   53.85% 3-10   30.00% 13-16   81.25%
Total 25-51   49.0% 6-21   28.6% 15-18   83.3%

Technical Fouls: (1) Jamal
Norris,(1) Team Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 5 1st-18:57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jay Milburn * 27 7-15 0-1 7-9 5-7 12 1 0 1 0 4 21
05 Dalton Kramer * 36 6-9 1-4 1-4 1-4 5 0 4 2 0 0 14
07 Eli Brooks * 24 3-6 1-3 0-2 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 1 7
11 Javaughn Smith * 26 1-5 0-4 0-1 0-1 1 5 3 0 0 1 2
08 Tyshay Epps * 24 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
01 Marcellus Vail 26 5-9 3-5 3-3 1-2 3 1 3 3 0 1 16
00 Taveon Smith 21 4-7 2-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 12
13 Evan Frederick 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 4
04 Ra Briggs 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
24 Parker Jones 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-58 8-22 13-21 9-26 35 19 18 12 1 7 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94% 6-15   40.00% 5-9   55.56%
Second Half 16-27   59.26% 2-7   28.57% 8-12   66.67%
Total 29-58   50.0% 8-22   36.4% 13-21   61.9%

Technical Fouls: (1) Ra
Briggs,(1) Javaughn Smith Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 35
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
06:38



1st Half Box Score
Warner (FL) 27

Campbellsville (KY) 37

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Bryson Castillo 19 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 2
13 Jamal Norris 18 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-5 6 0 0 0 1 0 5
11 Seth Childers 19 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 2 2
1 David Darling 12 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
4 Akeem Dauphin 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
24 Jerry Kline-Ruminski 15 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 9
15 Tandy Russell 9 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
8 Jason Ogbolu 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-25 3-11 2-2 1-12 13 6 4 7 2 2 27
44.0% 27.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jay Milburn 14 2-5 0-1 5-7 4-3 7 0 0 1 0 2 9
5 Dalton Kramer 18 1-2 0-1 0-2 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
7 Eli Brooks 11 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
11 Javaughn Smith 13 1-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
8 Tyshay Epps 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Marcellus Vail 11 4-6 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 10
0 Taveon Smith 11 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
13 Evan Frederick 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Ra Briggs 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Parker Jones 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-31 6-15 5-9 7-13 20 5 8 3 0 2 37
41.9% 40.0% 55.6%



2nd Half Box Score
Warner (FL) 44

Campbellsville (KY) 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Bryson Castillo 18 7-10 1-3 5-6 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 2 20
13 Jamal Norris 19 2-5 2-4 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 8
11 Seth Childers 20 3-5 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 10
1 David Darling 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
4 Akeem Dauphin 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
24 Jerry Kline-Ruminski 9 1-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Tandy Russell 10 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0
8 Jason Ogbolu 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-26 3-10 13-16 2-12 14 7 6 8 0 5 44
53.8% 30.0% 81.3%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jay Milburn 13 5-10 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 2 12
5 Dalton Kramer 18 5-7 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 12
7 Eli Brooks 13 1-2 0-1 0-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 2
11 Javaughn Smith 13 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 4 1 0 0 1 0
8 Tyshay Epps 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
1 Marcellus Vail 15 1-3 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 6
0 Taveon Smith 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 6
13 Evan Frederick 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 1 0 4
4 Ra Briggs 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Parker Jones 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-27 2-7 8-12 2-13 15 14 10 9 1 5 42
59.3% 28.6% 66.7%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville (KY)
GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL 19:48 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by DARLING,DAVID --

19:24 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
REBOUND DEF by DAUPHIN,AKEEM --
GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,BRYSON 18:57 5-0 V 5

18:41 5-3 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,ELI
-- ASSIST  by EPPS,TYSHAY

TURNOVER  by CASTILLO,BRYSON 18:06
17:51 5-5 GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,DALTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,ELI
MISS LAYUP by DARLING,DAVID 17:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MILBURN,JAY
17:24 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL --
TURNOVER  by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 17:09

17:07 STEAL  by MILBURN,JAY
16:54 5-7 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,ELI(in the paint)

SUB IN by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 16:23
SUB OUT by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 16:23
TURNOVER  by CHILDERS,SETH 16:16

16:04 MISS 3PTR by MILBURN,JAY
REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON --
MISS 3PTR by CHILDERS,SETH 15:34

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELI
15:26 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,ELI

STEAL  by CHILDERS,SETH 15:24
15:22 FOUL  by BROOKS,ELI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:22
SUB IN by RUSSELL,TANDY 15:22
SUB OUT by DARLING,DAVID 15:22

15:22 SUB IN by JONES,PARKER
15:22 SUB IN by BRIGGS,RA
15:22 SUB IN by SMITH,TAVEON
15:22 SUB OUT by MILBURN,JAY
15:22 SUB OUT by EPPS,TYSHAY
15:22 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ELI

MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,TANDY 15:02
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

14:53 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
-- REBOUND OFF by KRAMER,DALTON

14:45 MISS LAYUP by JONES,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL --

14:30 FOUL  by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
14:30 SUB IN by VAIL,MARCELLUS
14:30 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,RA
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,TANDY 14:21

14:04 5-9 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by VAIL,MARCELLUS
GOOD 3PTR by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 13:49 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH --

13:29 MISS JUMPER by JONES,PARKER
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL --

13:22 FOUL  by JONES,PARKER
13:22 SUB IN by MILBURN,JAY
13:22 SUB OUT by JONES,PARKER
13:04 FOUL  by SMITH,TAVEON

TURNOVER  by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 13:01
12:45 8-12 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TAVEON



-- ASSIST  by VAIL,MARCELLUS
GOOD JUMPER by RUSSELL,TANDY 12:19 10-12 H 2

12:03 10-15 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BRIGGS,RA
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TAVEON

11:59 FOUL TECH by BRIGGS,RA
FOUL  by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 11:59
GOOD FT by NORRIS,JAMAL 11:59 11-15 H 4
GOOD FT by NORRIS,JAMAL 11:59 12-15 H 3

11:59 SUB IN by BROOKS,ELI
11:59 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,RA

GOOD JUMPER by DARLING,DAVID 11:44 14-15 H 1
SUB IN by DARLING,DAVID 11:35
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,BRYSON 11:35

11:25 MISS JUMPER by VAIL,MARCELLUS
-- REBOUND OFF by MILBURN,JAY

11:21 14-17 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by MILBURN,JAY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 11:14 16-17 H 1
FOUL  by DARLING,DAVID 10:55

10:55 MISS FT by KRAMER,DALTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:55 MISS FT by KRAMER,DALTON
REBOUND DEF by DAUPHIN,AKEEM --
SUB IN by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 10:55
SUB OUT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 10:55

10:55 SUB IN by EPPS,TYSHAY
10:55 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAVEON

GOOD JUMPER by DARLING,DAVID 10:41 18-17 V 1
FOUL  by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 10:16

10:16 MISS FT by MILBURN,JAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:16 18-18 GOOD FT by MILBURN,JAY
SUB IN by CASTILLO,BRYSON 10:16
SUB IN by OGBOLU,JASON 10:16
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,TANDY 10:16
SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL 10:16

10:16 SUB IN by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
10:16 SUB OUT by KRAMER,DALTON

MISS 3PTR by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 09:58
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELI

FOUL  by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 09:49
SUB IN by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 09:49
SUB OUT by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 09:49

09:45 MISS 3PTR by EPPS,TYSHAY
-- REBOUND OFF by MILBURN,JAY

09:38 TURNOVER  by MILBURN,JAY
STEAL  by CHILDERS,SETH 09:37
GOOD LAYUP by CHILDERS,SETH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:35 20-18 V 2

09:23 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,ELI
REBOUND DEF by OGBOLU,JASON --
MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,BRYSON 08:55

-- REBOUND DEF by VAIL,MARCELLUS
08:38 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,ELI

-- REBOUND OFF by MILBURN,JAY
08:35 20-20 GOOD TIPIN by MILBURN,JAY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 08:17
08:15 STEAL  by MILBURN,JAY
08:09 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

-- REBOUND OFF by MILBURN,JAY
FOUL  by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 08:04

08:04 MISS FT by MILBURN,JAY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:04 20-21 H 1 GOOD FT by MILBURN,JAY



TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 08:04
SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL 08:04
SUB OUT by CHILDERS,SETH 08:04

08:04 SUB IN by KRAMER,DALTON
08:04 SUB IN by JONES,PARKER
08:04 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ELI
08:04 SUB OUT by MILBURN,JAY
07:45 FOUL  by JONES,PARKER

GOOD JUMPER by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 07:43 22-21 V 1
07:40 SUB IN by FREDERICK,EVAN
07:40 SUB OUT by JONES,PARKER

SUB IN by CHILDERS,SETH 07:25
SUB OUT by OGBOLU,JASON 07:25

07:20 22-23 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by VAIL,MARCELLUS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DALTON
06:48 SUB IN by SMITH,TAVEON
06:48 SUB OUT by EPPS,TYSHAY
06:34 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,JAVAUGHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FREDERICK,EVAN
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON 06:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FREDERICK,EVAN
06:00 22-28 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by VAIL,MARCELLUS

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
MISS 3PTR by CHILDERS,SETH 05:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DALTON
05:10 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DALTON

-- REBOUND OFF by VAIL,MARCELLUS
05:06 MISS LAYUP by VAIL,MARCELLUS

BLOCK  by NORRIS,JAMAL 05:06
REBOUND DEF by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY --
MISS 3PTR by DARLING,DAVID 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DALTON
04:40 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TAVEON

REBOUND DEF by DARLING,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY(in the paint) 04:23 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH --

04:03 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by VAIL,MARCELLUS
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

03:59 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by RUSSELL,TANDY 03:59
SUB OUT by DARLING,DAVID 03:59

03:59 SUB IN by EPPS,TYSHAY
03:59 SUB IN by MILBURN,JAY
03:59 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,EVAN
03:59 SUB OUT by VAIL,MARCELLUS

MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL 03:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MILBURN,JAY

03:26 24-34 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TAVEON
-- ASSIST  by KRAMER,DALTON

MISS LAYUP by NORRIS,JAMAL 03:02
REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,JAMAL --
TURNOVER  by CHILDERS,SETH 02:50

02:50 SUB IN by BROOKS,ELI
02:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
02:26 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TAVEON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by CHILDERS,SETH 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,TYSHAY
01:51 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,TAVEON

BLOCK  by CASTILLO,BRYSON 01:51
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



01:48 MISS LAYUP by MILBURN,JAY
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON 01:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MILBURN,JAY
00:52 MISS JUMPER by MILBURN,JAY

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL --
GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,TANDY 00:40 27-34 H 7
ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH --

00:34 SUB IN by VAIL,MARCELLUS
00:34 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAVEON
00:04 TURNOVER  by VAIL,MARCELLUS

TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,TANDY 00:02
FOUL  by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 00:00

00:00 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by MILBURN,JAY
00:00 27-36 H 9 GOOD FT by MILBURN,JAY
00:00 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by MILBURN,JAY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Warner (FL) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Campbellsville (KY)
19:34 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,DALTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CHILDERS,SETH(in the paint) 19:18 29-39 H 10
19:01 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by DARLING,DAVID --
18:44 FOUL  by EPPS,TYSHAY

GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,BRYSON(in the paint) 18:35 31-39 H 8
ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH --

18:25 FOUL  by BRIGGS,RA
18:19 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,ELI

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL --
TURNOVER  by NORRIS,JAMAL 17:45

17:36 31-41 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by MILBURN,JAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by EPPS,TYSHAY

TURNOVER  by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 17:10
FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL 17:10
SUB IN by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 17:10
SUB OUT by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 17:10

16:52 31-43 H 12 GOOD DUNK by MILBURN,JAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,ELI

16:31 FOUL  by MILBURN,JAY
16:22 FOUL  by EPPS,TYSHAY

TURNOVER  by NORRIS,JAMAL 16:06
16:05 STEAL  by MILBURN,JAY
16:00 31-45 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,DALTON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 15:56

15:56 SUB IN by SMITH,TAVEON
15:56 SUB OUT by EPPS,TYSHAY
15:43 FOUL  by SMITH,TAVEON

GOOD FT by CHILDERS,SETH 15:43 32-45 H 13
GOOD FT by CHILDERS,SETH 15:43 33-45 H 12

15:34 TURNOVER  by KRAMER,DALTON
STEAL  by CASTILLO,BRYSON 15:32
GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:30 35-45 H 10

15:02 MISS JUMPER by MILBURN,JAY
REBOUND DEF by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY --
MISS 3PTR by CHILDERS,SETH 14:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:49 SUB IN by VAIL,MARCELLUS
14:49 SUB OUT by KRAMER,DALTON



14:31 35-47 H 12 GOOD DUNK by MILBURN,JAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BROOKS,ELI

MISS LAYUP by CASTILLO,BRYSON 14:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MILBURN,JAY

14:05 MISS LAYUP by MILBURN,JAY
REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON --
GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL 13:58 38-47 H 9
ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH --

13:40 MISS JUMPER by MILBURN,JAY
-- REBOUND OFF by MILBURN,JAY

13:37 MISS LAYUP by MILBURN,JAY
-- REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,ELI

13:34 38-49 H 11 GOOD TIPIN by BROOKS,ELI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,BRYSON(in the paint) 13:17 40-49 H 9
FOUL  by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 12:57

12:57 40-50 H 10 GOOD FT by MILBURN,JAY
12:57 40-51 H 11 GOOD FT by MILBURN,JAY

SUB IN by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 12:57
SUB IN by RUSSELL,TANDY 12:57
SUB OUT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 12:57
SUB OUT by CASTILLO,BRYSON 12:57

12:57 SUB IN by JONES,PARKER
12:57 SUB IN by KRAMER,DALTON
12:57 SUB OUT by MILBURN,JAY
12:57 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELI

12:28 TURNOVER  by JONES,PARKER
12:28 FOUL  by JONES,PARKER

TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,TANDY 12:17
12:14 STEAL  by BROOKS,ELI
12:12 TURNOVER  by KRAMER,DALTON
11:54 FOUL  by SMITH,TAVEON

GOOD FT by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 11:54 41-51 H 10
GOOD FT by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 11:54 42-51 H 9

11:54 SUB IN by EPPS,TYSHAY
11:54 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAVEON

FOUL  by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 11:35
11:35 MISS FT by BROOKS,ELI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:35 MISS FT by BROOKS,ELI

REBOUND DEF by CHILDERS,SETH --
SUB IN by OGBOLU,JASON 11:35
SUB OUT by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 11:35
MISS JUMPER by RUSSELL,TANDY 11:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,PARKER
11:06 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,DALTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAIL,MARCELLUS
10:42 FOUL  by VAIL,MARCELLUS

MISS FT by RUSSELL,TANDY 10:42
-- REBOUND DEF by KRAMER,DALTON

SUB IN by CASTILLO,BRYSON 10:42
SUB OUT by DARLING,DAVID 10:42

10:42 SUB IN by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
10:42 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ELI
10:17 MISS JUMPER by JONES,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON --
GOOD JUMPER by CHILDERS,SETH 10:06 44-53 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:04

09:53 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by MILBURN,JAY(in the paint)
09:41 SUB IN by MILBURN,JAY
09:41 SUB OUT by JONES,PARKER



TURNOVER  by OGBOLU,JASON 09:35
09:34 STEAL  by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
09:11 TURNOVER  by EPPS,TYSHAY

STEAL  by OGBOLU,JASON 09:10
TURNOVER  by OGBOLU,JASON 09:07
SUB IN by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 09:07
SUB OUT by OGBOLU,JASON 09:07

08:50 44-57 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MILBURN,JAY
GOOD JUMPER by CHILDERS,SETH 08:35 46-57 H 11

08:07 46-60 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by VAIL,MARCELLUS
-- ASSIST  by KRAMER,DALTON

08:03 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:54 FOUL  by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

GOOD FT by CASTILLO,BRYSON 07:54 47-60 H 13
MISS FT by CASTILLO,BRYSON 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MILBURN,JAY
07:34 MISS JUMPER by MILBURN,JAY

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON --
TURNOVER  by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 07:27

07:26 STEAL  by MILBURN,JAY
FOUL  by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 07:19

07:19 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by KRAMER,DALTON
07:19 MISS FT by KRAMER,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,BRYSON --
SUB IN by DARLING,DAVID 07:19
SUB OUT by NORRIS,JAMAL 07:19
MISS JUMPER by CHILDERS,SETH 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MILBURN,JAY
06:38 47-64 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by KRAMER,DALTON

-- ASSIST  by VAIL,MARCELLUS
GOOD LAYUP by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY(in the paint) 06:26 49-64 H 15
ASSIST  by CHILDERS,SETH --

06:26 FOUL  by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
MISS FT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,ELI
06:26 SUB IN by SMITH,TAVEON
06:26 SUB IN by FREDERICK,EVAN
06:26 SUB IN by BROOKS,ELI
06:26 SUB OUT by MILBURN,JAY
06:26 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
06:26 SUB OUT by EPPS,TYSHAY
05:59 MISS 3PTR by KRAMER,DALTON

REBOUND DEF by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY --
05:49 FOUL  by FREDERICK,EVAN

GOOD FT by CASTILLO,BRYSON 05:49 50-64 H 14
GOOD FT by CASTILLO,BRYSON 05:49 51-64 H 13
SUB IN by NORRIS,JAMAL 05:49
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,TANDY 05:49

05:28 51-66 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by FREDERICK,EVAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAVEON
04:48 51-68 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by FREDERICK,EVAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRAMER,DALTON
GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,BRYSON 04:37 53-68 H 15
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:35
SUB IN by RUSSELL,TANDY 04:34
SUB OUT by KLINE-RUMINSKI,JERRY 04:34

04:09 TURNOVER  by FREDERICK,EVAN
STEAL  by DARLING,DAVID 04:07
MISS LAYUP by DARLING,DAVID 03:56

03:56 BLOCK  by FREDERICK,EVAN
-- REBOUND DEF by VAIL,MARCELLUS



FOUL  by DARLING,DAVID 03:39
SUB IN by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 03:39
SUB OUT by DARLING,DAVID 03:39

03:27 53-70 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAVEON
03:12 FOUL  by BROOKS,ELI

GOOD FT by CHILDERS,SETH 03:12 54-70 H 16
GOOD FT by CHILDERS,SETH 03:12 55-70 H 15
SUB IN by DARLING,DAVID 03:12
SUB OUT by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 03:12

03:04 TURNOVER  by SMITH,TAVEON
STEAL  by CASTILLO,BRYSON 03:02
GOOD LAYUP by CASTILLO,BRYSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:01 57-70 H 13

02:58 TURNOVER  by VAIL,MARCELLUS
STEAL  by RUSSELL,TANDY 02:58
GOOD 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL 02:56 60-70 H 10
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,TANDY --

02:51 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
02:51 TURNOVER  by BROOKS,ELI

SUB IN by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 02:51
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,TANDY 02:51

02:51 SUB IN by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
02:51 SUB IN by MILBURN,JAY
02:51 SUB OUT by BROOKS,ELI
02:51 SUB OUT by FREDERICK,EVAN

GOOD JUMPER by CASTILLO,BRYSON(in the paint) 02:45 62-70 H 8
02:30 62-72 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAVEON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRAMER,DALTON
MISS 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL TECH by NORRIS,JAMAL 02:19

02:19 62-73 H 11 GOOD FT by VAIL,MARCELLUS
SUB IN by RUSSELL,TANDY 02:19
SUB OUT by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 02:19

01:57 MISS 3PTR by VAIL,MARCELLUS
REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL --
GOOD DUNK by DARLING,DAVID(in the paint) 01:40 64-73 H 9
ASSIST  by RUSSELL,TANDY --
FOUL  by DARLING,DAVID 01:29

01:29 MISS FT by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
REBOUND DEF by CHILDERS,SETH --
TURNOVER  by CHILDERS,SETH 01:24

01:24 STEAL  by VAIL,MARCELLUS
FOUL  by NORRIS,JAMAL 01:19
FOUL TECH by TEAM 01:19

01:19 64-74 H 10 GOOD FT by VAIL,MARCELLUS
01:19 64-75 H 11 GOOD FT by VAIL,MARCELLUS
01:19 64-76 H 12 GOOD FT by SMITH,TAVEON

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:19
01:19 64-77 H 13 GOOD FT by SMITH,TAVEON
01:12 FOUL  by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
01:12 FOUL TECH by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
01:12 FOUL  by SMITH,JAVAUGHN

GOOD FT by NORRIS,JAMAL 01:12 65-77 H 12
GOOD FT by NORRIS,JAMAL 01:12 66-77 H 11
GOOD FT by CASTILLO,BRYSON 01:12 67-77 H 10
GOOD FT by CASTILLO,BRYSON 01:12 68-77 H 9

01:12 SUB IN by EPPS,TYSHAY
01:12 SUB OUT by SMITH,JAVAUGHN
01:11 TURNOVER  by VAIL,MARCELLUS

SUB IN by DAUPHIN,AKEEM 01:11
SUB OUT by RUSSELL,TANDY 01:11
MISS JUMPER by NORRIS,JAMAL 01:03



-- REBOUND DEF by MILBURN,JAY
00:55 68-79 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by KRAMER,DALTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TAVEON
MISS 3PTR by DARLING,DAVID 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS,TYSHAY
00:25 MISS 3PTR by VAIL,MARCELLUS

REBOUND DEF by NORRIS,JAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by DARLING,DAVID 00:17
REBOUND OFF by NORRIS,JAMAL --
MISS 3PTR by NORRIS,JAMAL 00:13
REBOUND OFF by DARLING,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by CASTILLO,BRYSON 00:09 71-79 H 8
ASSIST  by DARLING,DAVID --


